JoAnn Fleming CPA, PC

275 Water St #1 406 Forest Ave
New York, NY 10038 Staten Island, NY 10301
Tel: 212.233.3200/ 718.448.4545

Fax: 212.233.1115

Email: FlashFleming@hotmail.com

March 2, 2007

To the Board of Directors of
United Sikhs in Service of America Inc.

We are the accountants who performed the annual audit for United Sikhs in
Service of America Inc. for the year 2005.

This letter confirms the income and expenses reported on the United Sikhs
Statement of Activities for 2005 report prepared by Kuldip Singh are consistent
with the audited financial statements which we prepared.

Total income for projects Tsunami, Katrina, South Asia Earthquake, Civil
Advocacy and Community Development Projects are $340,285 and the total
expenses for the mentioned projects are $340,285.

For a complete detailed overview of the expenses and income, please see the
pages attached.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me.

Very Truly Yours,

JoAnn Fleming CPA



UNITED SIKHS

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES - Skh Aid Projects

Expensesincurred in 2005

All figures are in USD and to its nearest whole number
Contributions Tsunami

- Gurudwaras ( UK & USA)

- Online & Personal checks

Total unrestricted revenues Tsunami

Expenses Tsunami
Project activities(Tsunami)

- Sri Lanka
- Indonesia
- Thailand

- India
Total Expenses Tsunami (Details in the attached schedulel)

Contributions Hurricane Katrina
Total Gurudwara Collection
Checks and Cash

On-Line Donation
Total Unrestricted revenues Hurricane Katrina

Expenses Hurricane Katrina
Project activities(Katrina)

Food Material ( Initial 10 days)

Food Material ( 4 weeks Sep 21th Oct 30th 2005)
Blankets/Bed Sheet/Pillow/Towels/Garments (5 shelter home)
Supplies to Shelter Homes

Water, Juices, and Hydration drinks (for 5 shelter Homes)
Medicines & First-Aid

Relief Material and Cooked Food Transportation

SRT Helicopter/Boat (Bakersfield Rescue Team and equipment)

Amount $
182,167

15,435

197,602

17,333
15,846
12,960

114,374

160,513

66,397
13,642

11,028

91,067

21,600
19,500
11,240
14,533
5,745
2,850

4,400



Command Center Expenses
Travel

Katrina Victims Interviews and Vedio Footage
Total Expenses Hurricane Katrina (Details in the attached schedule)

Contributions South Asia Earthquake
Individual Contribution

Online Donation

Total Unrestricted revenues SA Earthquake

Expenses Earthquake Relief Kashmir

Project activities(SA Earthquake)
India

Releif Material Supply and Building Material

Transportation of Relief Material

Travel/Fuel/Toll

Phone, Fax and Communications

Food and Lodging - 10 Workers

Computer Center Poonch (10 Computers, pheripherals and setup coast)
Pakistan

Relief Material

Travel and Expenses

Phone and Stationary

School Books and Bags for Pakistan Schools

Total Expenses SA Earthquake (Details in the attached schedule)

Income/Revenue of SIKH AID Projects

Other Civil Advocacy and Community Development Projects
TOTAL Unrestricted Income/Revenue

Expenses of SIKH AID Projects

Management General & Administration

TOTAL Expenses
Net Balance

10,000

5,530
1,650
6,971
104,019
17,000
2,000
19,000
24028
465
2220
675
2173
4900
8574
1371
150
1000
45,556
307,669
32,616
340,285
310,088
30,197
340,285




