Tel: 212.233.3200 / 718.448.4545 Fax: 212.233.1115 Email: FlashFleming@hotmail.com

March 2, 2007

To the Board of Directors of United Sikhs in Service of America Inc.

We are the accountants who performed the annual audit for United Sikhs in Service of America Inc. for the year 2005.

This letter confirms the income and expenses reported on the United Sikhs Statement of Activities for 2005 report prepared by Kuldip Singh are consistent with the audited financial statements which we prepared.

Total income for projects Tsunami, Katrina, South Asia Earthquake, Civil Advocacy and Community Development Projects are \$340,285 and the total expenses for the mentioned projects are \$340,285.

For a complete detailed overview of the expenses and income, please see the pages attached.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me.

Very Truly Yours,

JoAnn Fleming CPA

UNITED SIKHS STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES - Sikh Aid Projects Expenses Incurred in 2005

All figures are in USD and to its nearest whole number

All figures are in USD and to its nearest whole number Contributions Tsunami	Amount \$
- Gurudwaras (UK & USA)	182,167
- Online & Personal checks	15,435
Total unrestricted revenues Tsunami	197,602
Expenses Tsunami Project activities(Tsunami)	
- Sri Lanka	17,333
- Indonesia	15,846
- Thailand	12,960
- India	114,374
Total Expenses Tsunami (Details in the attached schedulel)	160,513
Contributions Hurricane Katrina	
Total Gurudwara Collection	66,397
Checks and Cash	13,642
On-Line Donation	11,028
Total Unrestricted revenues Hurricane Katrina	91,067
Expenses Hurricane Katrina Project activities(Katrina)	
Food Material (Initial 10 days)	21,600
Food Material (4 weeks Sep 21th Oct 30th 2005)	19,500
Blankets/Bed Sheet/Pillow/Towels/Garments (5 shelter home)	11,240
Supplies to Shelter Homes	14,533
Water, Juices, and Hydration drinks (for 5 shelter Homes)	5,745
Medicines & First-Aid	2,850
Relief Material and Cooked Food Transportation SRT Helicopter/Boat (Bakersfield Rescue Team and equipment)	4,400

	10,000
Command Center Expenses	5,530
Travel	1,650
Katrina Victims Interviews and Vedio Footage	6,971
Total Expenses Hurricane Katrina (Details in the attached schedule)	104,019
Contributions South Asia Earthquake	
Individual Contribution	17,000
Online Donation	2,000
Total Unrestricted revenues SA Earthquake	19,000
Expenses Earthquake Relief Kashmir Project activities(SA Earthquake)	
India Releif Material Supply and Building Material	24028
Transportation of Relief Material Travel/Fuel/Toll	465 2220
Phone, Fax and Communications	675
Food and Lodging - 10 Workers Computer Center Poonch (10 Computers, pheripherals and setup coast) Pakistan	2173 4900
Relief Material	8574
Travel and Expenses	1371
Phone and Stationary	150
School Books and Bags for Pakistan Schools	1000
Total Expenses SA Earthquake (Details in the attached schedule)	45,556
Income/Revenue of SIKH AID Projects	307,669
Other Civil Advocacy and Community Development Projects	32,616
TOTAL Unrestricted Income/Revenue	340,285
Expenses of SIKH AID Projects	310,088
Management General & Administration	30,197
TOTAL Expenses Net Balance	340,285